TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------|----------|----------------|--------------------------|
| Clariant AG | | 09/17/2013 | CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Global Amines Company Pte. Ltd. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 56 Neil Road | |
| City: | SINGAPORE | |
| State/Country: | SINGAPORE | |
| Postal Code: | 088830 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: SINGAPORE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1632801 | DODIGEN |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7043317707 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7043317151

Email: PatMgt.US@Clariant.com Correspondent Name: **Clariant Corporation** Address Line 1: 4000 Monroe Road

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DODIGEN-CLARIANT AG

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

900269884

REEL: 005138 FRAME: 0450

TRADEMARK

| Address Line 3: Address Line 4: | | |
|---|----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Anthony A. Bisulca | |
| Signature: | /anthony a. bisulca/ | |
| Date: | 10/24/2013 | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=DODIGEN-executed-assign-clariant-to-global-amines-doc02544620131023134515#page1.tif | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005138 FRAME: 0451

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

AND WHEREAS, **CLARIANT AG**, a Corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Rothausstrasse 61, CH-4132 Muttenz, Switzerland, ("Assignor"), is the owner of trademark **DODIGEN**, **Registration No.: 1,632,801**; **Registered on January 29, 1991**;

WHEREAS, Global Amines Company Pte. Ltd., a Corporation organized under the laws of Singapore, having a place of business at 56 Neil Road, Singapore 088830, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark application and all associated goodwill in said trademark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark and the attached-named registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said trademarks.

This Assignment is executed in Switzerland, effective on this

day of Jephanber 2013.

CLARIANT AG

name) Ivica Vu

Puralego

(name) Bolf Long wis Ter (title) Track mark Paratogal

10110110

TRADEMARK REEL: 005138 FRAME: 0452

RECORDED: 10/24/2013